YouGov

October 15 - 16, 2015

1. Heard about Clinton Email
How much have you heard about the story that Hillary Clinton used a personal email address to conduct government business while working as Secretary of State?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 61% 62% 59% 37% 51% 68% 84% 64% 53% 46% 64%
Heard a little 32% 33% 30% 50% 35% 28% 15% 29% 36% 45% 28%
Heard nothing at alll 8% 4% 11% 13% 14% 4% 1% 7% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (460) (539) (151) (248) (416) (184) (709) (121) (96) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 61% 66% 50% 75% 54% 68% 83% 54% 50% 54% 67% 66%
Heard a little 32% 28% 40% 20% 37% 27% 9% 36% 42% 39% 24% 30%
Heard nothing at alll 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (356) (392) (251) (466) (274) (122) (137) (158) (213) (369) (259)
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2. Sick of Hearing about Clinton Email
During the recent Democratic presidential primary debate, candidate Bernie Sanders said, "...the American people are sick and tired of hearing about (Hillary

Clinton’s) damn e-mails." Do you think this is probably true or probably false?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Probably true 57% 56% 58% 68% 58% 55% 48% 56% 60% 56% 61%
Probably false 30% 33% 26% 10% 26% 35% 46% 33% 9% 27% 31%
Don’t know 13% 11% 16% 22% 16% 10% 6% 11% 31% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (459) (538) (152) (247) (414) (184) (707) (121) (96) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Probably true 57% 82% 51% 38% 57% 61% 53% 50% 51% 61% 58% 57%
Probably false 30% 9% 29% 54% 26% 32% 42% 29% 30% 25% 30% 32%
Don’t know 13% 9% 19% 8% 16% 7% 5% 21% 19% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (355) (391) (251) (465) (274) (122) (136) (158) (212) (369) (258)
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3. Media Attention to Email
Do you think the media pays:
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much attention to
the email controversy 48% 47% 49% 54% 54% 45% 37% 44% 65% 55% 43%
The right amount of
attention to the email
controversy 15% 13% 17% 22% 12% 11% 20% 14% 9% 20% 28%
Too little attention to the
email controversy 25% 29% 21% 9% 20% 31% 37% 32% 6% 5% 25%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 15% 14% 13% 5% 10% 21% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (461) (537) (151) (248) (416) (183) (709) (121) (95) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Too much attention to
the email controversy 48% 76% 45% 20% 52% 45% 41% 43% 51% 40% 49% 50%
The right amount of
attention to the email
controversy 15% 12% 12% 24% 14% 19% 15% 10% 14% 16% 17% 11%
Too little attention to the
email controversy 25% 5% 24% 50% 20% 25% 39% 31% 22% 24% 24% 30%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 6% 14% 10% 5% 16% 12% 20% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (356) (391) (251) (465) (274) (122) (137) (158) (214) (369) (257)
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4. Favorablility of Socialism
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of socialism?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 13% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 25% 17% 17% 14% 17% 21% 13% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 13% 16% 15% 6% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 28% 14% 24% 37% 55% 38% 11% 26% 27%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 28% 41% 27% 11% 23% 54% 36% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (461) (539) (152) (248) (416) (184) (710) (121) (96) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 16% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 33% 15% 6% 17% 20% 24% 15% 22% 17% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 11% 17% 14% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 9% 30% 62% 26% 37% 45% 35% 26% 28% 36% 35%
Not sure 28% 28% 37% 10% 34% 19% 15% 32% 27% 32% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (356) (392) (252) (466) (275) (122) (137) (158) (214) (369) (259)
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5. Favorability of Capitalism
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of capitalism?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 26% 15% 5% 18% 24% 33% 25% 4% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 28% 32% 25% 33% 23% 28% 32% 29% 24% 29% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 25% 17% 13% 15% 15% 10% 21% 32%
Very unfavorable 11% 8% 14% 10% 14% 11% 10% 10% 11% 17% 14%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 27% 28% 24% 10% 21% 51% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (460) (538) (152) (248) (415) (183) (709) (120) (96) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 7% 17% 41% 13% 27% 38% 24% 11% 18% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 26% 31% 26% 36% 27% 23% 31% 30% 25% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 28% 14% 9% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 4% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11%
Not sure 23% 22% 31% 9% 32% 11% 11% 23% 26% 26% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (355) (392) (251) (466) (274) (121) (137) (158) (214) (369) (257)
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6. Effect of Sanders Calling Himself Socialist
Bernie Sanders has described himself as a "democratic socialist". Does this make you more or less likely to support him, or does it make no difference either way?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 9% 8% 10% 15% 4% 18%
Less likely 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 6% 11% 23%
No difference — |
wouldn’t support him
anyway 39% 37% 40% 20% 30% 48% 52% 40% 22% 50% 31%
No difference — | would
support him regardless 12% 12% 13% 20% 9% 11% 12% 14% 15% 5% 11%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 31% 34% 18% 12% 20% 43% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (461) (538) (152) (247) (416) (184) (710) (121) (95) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
More likely 10% 20% 8% 3% 9% 11% 15% 10% 8% 11% 10% 13%
Less likely 15% 6% 14% 26% 12% 16% 18% 23% 12% 15% 15% 17%
No difference — |
wouldn’t support him
anyway 39% 26% 38% 55% 38% 46% 46% 23% 35% 38% 42% 37%
No difference — | would
support him regardless 12% 22% 10% 6% 11% 13% 18% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure 24% 26% 29% 10% 30% 15% 4% 30% 28% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (355) (392) (252) (465) (275) (122) (137) (158) (214) (368) (259)
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7. Describe Self
Would you describe yourself as a capitalist, a socialist or neither?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Capitalist 30% 39% 22% 26% 21% 31% 44% 36% 10% 17% 33%
Socialist 9% 10% 9% 12% 15% 8% 3% 8% 14% 11% 15%
Neither 46% 38% 52% 39% 45% 47% 50% 44% 43% 58% 44%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 23% 18% 14% 4% 13% 32% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (461) (537) (150) (248) (416) (184) (708) (121) (96) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Capitalist 30% 14% 25% 57% 22% 38% 48% 33% 17% 34% 31% 35%
Socialist 9% 21% 5% 4% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12%
Neither 46% 47% 53% 30% 50% 43% 37% 41% 60% 38% 46% 41%
Not sure 15% 17% 17% 9% 19% 9% 4% 19% 16% 17% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (356) (390) (252) (465) (275) (122) (136) (158) (213) (368) (259)
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8. Greatest National Security Threat
Of the following, which would you say is the greatest national security threat to the United States?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Chaos in the Middle
East 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 10% 14% 10% 6% 4% 10%
Possibility of Iran
acquiring a nuclear
weapon 12% 11% 13% 4% 9% 15% 16% 13% 4% 13% 8%
Climate change 11% 14% 8% 20% 13% 6% 7% 11% 5% 9% 24%
Possibility that terrorists
will gain access to
nuclear weapons 34% 32% 36% 29% 36% 31% 41% 34% 36% 36% 33%
China 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 7% 2%
Cyber warfare 13% 13% 12% 22% 7% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 5%
None of these 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 10% 7% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 9% 14% 12% 3% 8% 25% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (461) (538) (151) (248) (416) (184) (710) (121) (95) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Chaos in the Middle
East 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Possibility of Iran
acquiring a nuclear
weapon 12% 8% 10% 20% 14% 9% 8% 10% 18% 10% 12% 10%
Climate change 11% 19% 9% 4% 10% 13% 12% 8% 7% 17% 10% 10%
Possibility that terrorists
will gain access to
nuclear weapons 34% 33% 29% 46% 35% 35% 40% 25% 33% 30% 39% 32%
China 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7%
Cyber warfare 13% 11% 17% 6% 11% 10% 19% 20% 9% 11% 12% 18%
None of these 8% 8% 10% 2% 9% 9% — 6% 12% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 5% 12% 5% 4% 19% 11% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
(Unweighted N) (999) (356) (391) (252) (465) (275) (122) (137) (158) (214) (368) (259)
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9. Too Late for Biden to Run
Do you think it is too late for Joe Biden to enter the race for the Democratic nomination for president?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is too late 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 28% 31%
No, there is still time for
him to decide to run 48% 46% 49% 43% 40% 51% 57% 49% 44% 43% 51%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 25% 29% 19% 15% 21% 28% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (459) (539) (152) (248) (414) (184) (709) (121) (95) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, it is too late 30% 36% 26% 31% 26% 36% 31% 30% 31% 25% 29% 37%
No, there is still time for
him to decide to run 48% 52% 40% 56% 48% 47% 56% 43% 47% 46% 48% 50%
Not sure 22% 13% 34% 13% 26% 17% 13% 27% 22% 29% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (355) (391) (252) (465) (274) (122) (137) (158) (214) (367) (259)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 15 - 16, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.161 to 6.105, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.981.

1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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